SB0332/695664/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 332 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 10, in line 22, strike "HALF-DAY" and substitute "ESTABLISHING OR EXPANDING EXISTING HALF-DAY"; in line 24, strike "FULL-DAY" and substitute "ESTABLISHING OR EXPANDING FULL-DAY"; in line 26, strike "AND"; in line 27, after "3." insert "ESTABLISHING OR EXPANDING EXISTING"; and in line 30, after "AREAS" insert ": AND

4.EXPANDINGEXISTINGHALF-DAYPREKINDERGARTENPROGRAMSINTOFULL-DAYPREKINDERGARTENPROGRAMSFORELIGIBLECHILDRENASDEFINEDIN\$ 7-101.1OFTHISSUBTITLE OR ADDITIONAL ELIGIBLECHILDRENASDEFINEDINTHIS SECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14, in line 18, after the second "the" insert "<u>aggregate</u>"; and in line 19, after "the" insert "<u>subcategory that includes the</u>".